
材质：105g铜版纸
说明书尺寸：60x80mm               
颜色：单黑        
装订方式：骑马钉

Model: LT-ST26

User Manual
Wireless Charging Night Light

Thank you for purchasing the AUKEY LT-ST26 Wireless Charging 
Night Light. Please read this user manual carefully and keep it 
for future reference. If you need any assistance, please contact 
our support team with your product model number and 
Amazon order number.

Package Contents
Night Light
Wireless Charging Pad
USB-A to C Cable
Circular Metal Plate
User Manual
Warranty Card

Specifications
Night Light

Getting Started
Charging the Light
Connect one end of the included USB-A to C cable to the 
charging input port of the wireless charging pad and the other 
end of the cable to a USB charger or charging port to charge. 
The night light charging indicator will be red while charging and 
green when full charged. Charging takes around 3 hours.

Powering On/Off the Light
Tap the touch-sensitive top surface to switch the light on/off.

Adjusting Light Brightness
Tap and hold the touch-sensitive top surface until you get the 
desired brightness. On each long touch, the brightness will 
smoothly scale in the opposite direction.

Light Memory Function
The light switches on with the last-set brightness, so you don’t 
need to repeat brightness adjustment to reach your preferred 
setting.

Controls & LED Indicators
Wireless Charging Indicator

Model
Luminous Flux
Color Temperature
Color Rendering Index
Input
Power Consumption
Charging Time

Technology Compatibility
Input
Output
Wireless Power Output
Dimensions

Qi, Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 
DC 5V 2A, 9V 2A
DC 5V 1A, 6V 1A, 9V 1.1A
5W, 7.5W, 10W
80 x 80 x 9mm / 3.15” x 3.15” x 0.35”

Continuous Use Time 7 hours (brightest light), 
48 hours (dimmest light)

Battery Capacity
LED Type
Dimensions
Weight

LT-ST26
2 lm (Min) – 18 lm (Max)
2700–3000K
≥80Ra
DC 5V 2A, 9V 2A
0.8W
About 3 hours

600mAh
SMD2835
80 x 80 x 38mm / 3.15” x 3.15” x 1.5”
168g / 5.93oz

Wireless Charging Pad

Product Diagram

Wireless Charging Area

Light Cover

Hanging Hook

Magnetic Base

Night Light Charging Indicator 
Wireless Charging Indicator 

Wireless Charging Indicator 

Indikator für kabelloses Laden

Indicateur de Charge Sans Fi

Indicator de carga inalámbrica

Indicator de carga inalámbrica

USB-C 
Charging Input

Touch-Sensitive Top Surface

Wireless Fast Charging

Qi Wireless Charging

Night Light Charging Indicator

1.

2.

Connect the LT-ST26 to a wall outlet with a Wireless Fast 
Charging-compatible power adapter (a Quick Charge 2.0 or 
3.0 charger can also be used)
Put your Wireless Fast Charging-compatible phone on the 
wireless charging area. The wireless charging indicator will 
turn white and your phone will Fast Charge wirelessly

1.

2.

3.

4.

Clean the flat surface (such as a wall) where you want to 
install the light with a mixture of equal parts (1:1) isopropyl 
alcohol and water
Carefully remove the metal plate’s adhesive backing and 
adhere the plate to the surface
Press and hold firmly for a few minutes to ensure tight 
adhesion
Place the light’s magnetic base against the magnetic plate 
so that it magnetically attaches

●
●
●

●

●
●

Don’t repair, dismantle, or modify the product
Keep away from extreme heat
When using the hanging hook, ensure secure fixing to avoid 
the light falling
Disconnect power cable and switch off light before cleaning 
or when not in use for a long time
Clean the light only with a soft, dry cloth
Charge the light at least once every 3 months 

1.

2.

Connect the LT-ST26 to a wall outlet with your Qi-compatible 
phone’s original charger
Put your Qi-compatible phone on the wireless charging area. 
The wireless charging indicator will turn white and your phone 
will charge at standard wireless charging speed

Wireless Charging for Non-Wireless-Charging Phones
Wireless charging receiver (not included) required for 
non-wireless-charging phones.

Indicator
White
Blue

Status
Charging / Fully charged

Charging error

Indicator
Red

Green

Status
Charging

Fully charged

Using the Magnetic Light Mount
The light directly attaches to many metal surfaces. For 
convenient mounting on other surfaces.

Product Care & Use

Warranty & Customer Support
For questions, support, or warranty claims, contact us at the 
address below that corresponds with your region. Please 
include your Amazon order number and product model 
number.

Amazon US orders: support.us@aukey.com
Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com
Amazon CA orders: support.ca@aukey.com
Amazon JP orders: support.jp@aukey.com

*Please note, AUKEY can only provide after sales service for products 
purchased directly from AUKEY. If you have purchased from a different 
seller, please contact them directly for service or warranty issues.
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Gracias por comprar AUKEY LT-ST26 Luz nocturna con carga 
inalámbrica. Por favor, lea atentamente el manual usuario y 
consérvelo para futuras consultas. Si necesita cualquier ayuda, 
póngase en contacto con nuestro equipo de servicio con su 
número de modelo del producto y su número de orden de 
Amazon.

Contenidos del Paquete
Luz nocturna 
Almohadilla de carga inalámbrica
Cable USB-A a C 
Placa de metal circular
Manual Usuario
Tarjeta de Garantía

Especificaciones
Luz nocturna

Empezando
Cargue por Luz nocturna
Para cargar, conecte un extremo del cable USB-A a C incluido 
al puerto de entrada de carga de la almohadilla de carga 
inalámbrica y el otro extremo a un cargador o puerto de carga 
USB. El indicador de carga de la lámpara será rojo durante la 
carga y verde cuando se haya cargado por completo. Tarda 
unas 3 horas en cargarse.

Encender / Apagar la Luz
Pulse la superficie táctil para encender o apagar la luz.

Ajustar el Brillo de la Luz
Largo-contacto el Punto de Touch Control hasta obtener el 
brillo deseado. Cuando tener cada prensa, el brillo se escala 
suavemente en la dirección opuesta.

Controles e Indicadores LED
Indicator de Carga Inalámbrica

Modelo
Flujo Luminoso
Temperatura del Color
Índice de ReproducciónCromática
Entrada
El consumo de energía
Tiempo de Carga

Tecnología compatible
Entrada
Salida
Salida de potencia
Dimenciones

Qi, Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 
DC 5V 2A, 9V 2A
DC 5V 1A, 6V 1A, 9V 1.1A
5W, 7.5W, 10W
80 x 80 x 9mm 

Tiempo de Uso Continuo 7 horas (luz más brillante),
48 hours (luz más oscura)

Capacidad de Batería
Tipo de LED
Dimenciones
Peso

LT-ST26
2 lm (Min) – 18 lm (Max)
2700–3000K
≥80Ra
DC 5V 2A, 9V 2A
0.8W
3 horas

600mAh
SMD2835
80 x 80 x 38mm
168g

Almohadilla de carga inalámbrica

Diagrama del producto

inalámbrica Zona de Carga

Cubierta de Luz

Anillo de Colgar

Base de Magnética

Indicator de Carga Luz Nocturna 
Indicator de Carga inalámbrica

Entrada de
carga USB-C

Puntos de Tocar

Carga rápida inalámbrica

Carga inalámbrica Qi

Indicator de carga Luz nocturna

1.

2.

Conecte la lámpara LT-ST26 a un enchufe de pared con un 
adaptador de corriente compatible con carga rápida 
inalámbrica (también puede usar un cargador Quick 
Charge 2.0 o 3.0).
Coloque su teléfono compatible con carga rápida inalámbri-
ca en la zona de carga inalámbrica. El indicador de carga 
inalámbrica mostrará una luz blanca y su teléfono se 
cargará a alta velocidad sin necesidad de cables.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Limpiar la superficie plana (como una pared) donde desea 
instalar la luz con una mezcla de partes iguales de agua y 
alcohol isopropílico (1: 1).
Retirar cuidadosamente la placa de metal adhesivo y 
adherirla a la superficie de la placa.
Presionar firmemente durante unos minutos para garantizar 
la adhesión estrema.
Poner la base de la lampara en la placa magnética para 
absorber.

●
●
●

●

●
●

No reparar, eliminar o modificar el producto 
Mantener lejos del calor extremo 
Cuando se utiliza la correa colgante, garantizar una fijación 
segura para evitar la caida de luz 
Desconecte el cable de alimentación y apagar la luz antes 
de la limpieza o cuando no se utilice por un largo tiempo 
Limpiar la luz sólo con un paño suave y seco 
Cargar la Luz nocturna al menos una vez cada 3 meses 

1.

2.

Conecte el LT-ST26 a un enchufe de pared con el cargador 
original de su teléfono compatible con Qi.
Posizionare il telefono compatibile con la tecnologia Qi 
sull’area di ricarica wireless. El indicador LED mostrará una luz 
blanca y su teléfono se cargará a velocidad de carga 
inalámbrica estándar.

Carga inalámbrica para teléfonos sin la tecnología compatible
Se necesita un receptor de carga inalámbrica (no incluido) 
para los teléfonos sin tecnología de carga inalámbrica.

Indicador 
Blanca 

Azul

Estado 
Cargando/Carga completada

Error de carga

Indicador 
Rojo 

Verde 

Estado 
Cargando

Carga completada

Cuidado & Uso de Producto 

Garantía & Soporte al Cliente
Para las preguntas, los apoyos, o las reclamaciones de 
garantia, póngase en contacto con nosotros en las siguientes 
direcciones que corresponde con su región y incluya su número 
del orden de Amazon y el número de modelo del producto por 
favor. 

Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com

*Por favor, tenga en cuenta que AUKEY sólo puede ofrecer servicio 
postventa a los productos comprados directamente de AUKEY. Si 
usted ha comprado del vendedor diferente, por favor, póngase en 
contacto con ellos directamente sobre la garantía o los problemas de 
servicio. 
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Merci d’avoir acheté le LT-ST26 Veilleuse à chargement sans fil. 
Veuillez lire attentivement ce mode d’emploi et le garder pour 
référence future. Si vous avez besoin des aides, veuillez 
contacter notre équipe de service client avec le numéro de 
modèle et votre numéro de commande Amazon.

Contenu de l’Emballage
Veilleuse 
Socle de Charge Sans Fil
USB-A-zu-C Kabel
Plaque Métallique Circulaire
Mode d’Emploi 
Carte de Garantie

Spécifications
Veilleuse

Pour Commencer
Laden Sie das Veilleuse
Connectez une extrémité du câble USB-A vers C fourni au port 
d'entrée de charge du socle de charge sans fil et l'autre 
extrémité du câble à un chargeur USB ou un port de charge USB 
pour charger la veilleuse. L'indicateur de charge de la veilleuse 
sera rouge pendant la charge et vert lorsqu'elle sera complète-
ment chargée. La charge dure environ 3 heures.

Allumer / Eteindre la Lumière
Touchez la surface supérieure tactile pour allumer/éteindre la 
lumière.

Steuerung & LED-Anzeigen
Indicateur de Charge Sans Fil

Modèle
Flux Lumineux
Température de Couleur
Indice de Rendu de Couleur
Entrée
Consommation d’Énergie
Temps de Charge

Compatibilité technologique
Entrée
Sortie
Puissance de sortie 
Dimensions

Qi, Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 
DC 5V 2A, 9V 2A
DC 5V 1A, 6V 1A, 9V 1.1A
5W, 7.5W, 10W
80 x 80 x 9mm 

Temps d'utilisation continu 7 heures (la plus lumineuse),
48 heures (la plus faible)

Capacité de la Batterie
Type de LED
Dimensions
Poids

LT-ST26
2 lumens (Min) – 18 lumens (Max)
2700–3000K
≥80Ra
DC 5V 2A, 9V 2A
0.8W
3 heures

600mAh
SMD2835
80 x 80 x 38mm 
168g 

Socle de Charge Sans Fil

Diagramme du Produit

Zone de Charge

Couverture

Boucle Suspendue

Base Magnétique

Indicateur de Charge Veilleuse
Indicateur de Charge Sans Fil 

Entrée de 
acharge USB-C

Point de Contrôle Tactile

Charge Rapide Sans Fil

Chargement sans fil Qi

Indicateur de Charge Veilleuse

1.

2.

Connectez le LT-ST26 à une prise murale à l'aide d'un 
adaptateur d'alimentation compatible Wireless Fast 
Charging (un chargeur Quick Charge 2.0 ou 3.0 peut 
également être utilisé).
Placez votre téléphone sans fil compatible avec la charge 
rapide sur la zone de charge sans fil. L'indicateur de charge 
sans fil deviendra blanc et votre téléphone se chargera 
rapidement sans fil.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Nettoyez la surface plane (comme un mur) où vous souhaitez 
installer la lumière avec un mélange de parties égales (1: 1) 
d'alcool isopropylique et d'eau
Retirer délicatement le support de plaque métallique adhésive 
et faire adhérer la plaque à la surface
Appuyez et maintenez fermement pendant quelques minutes 
pour assurer une adhérence forte
Placez la base magnétique de la lumière contre la plaque 
magnétique de sorte qu'il attache magnétiquement

●
●
●

●

●
●

Ne pas réparer, démonter ou modifier le produit
Tenez à l’écart de la chaleur extrême
Lorsque vous utilisez la sangle de suspension, assurez une 
fixation sûre pour éviter tomber
Débranchez le câble d'alimentation et éteindre la lumière 
avant de le nettoyer ou lorsqu'ils ne sont pas utilisés depuis 
longtemps
Nettoyer la lumière uniquement avec un chiffon doux et sec
Chargez le veilleuse  au moins une fois tous les 3 mois 

1.

2.

Connectez le LT-ST26 à une prise murale avec le chargeur 
d'origine de votre téléphone compatible Qi.
Placez votre téléphone compatible avec Qi sur la station de 
charge sans fil. Le voyant LED s'allumera en blanc et votre 
téléphone commencera à charge à la vitesse de charge 
sans fil standard

Chargement sans fil pour téléphones non compatibles avec le 
chargement sans fil
Un récepteur de charge sans fil (non inclus) est nécessaire pour 
les téléphones non compatibles avec le système de chargement 
sans fil.

Indicateur
Blanc
Bleu

Status 
En charge/Chargé complètement

Erreur de charge

Indicateur
Rouge

Vert

Status 
En charge

Chargé complètement

Réglage de la Luminosité
Appuyez longuement sur le point de contrôle tactile jusqu'à ce 
que vous obteniezla luminosité souhaitée. Sur chaque pression 
prolongée, la luminosité s'élargit en douceur dans la direction 
opposée.

Fonction Mémoire
La lumière s'allume avec le dernier mode réglé, de sorte qu'il 
n'est pas nécessaire de répéter la sélection des couleurs ou le 
réglage de la luminosité pour atteindre votre réglage préféré.

Utilisation des Supports Magnétique
La lumière s'attache directement à de nombreuses surfaces 
métalliques. Pour un montage pratique sur d'autres surfaces.

Entretien du Produit & Utilisation

Garantie & Service Client 
Pour des questions, soutiens ou demandes de garanties, veuillez 
nous contacter à l’adresse ci-dessous qui correspond à votre 
région. Veuillez inclure votre numéro de commande Amazon et 
le numéro de modèle du produit. 

Amazon EU orders: support.eu@aukey.com 

*Veuillez noter que, AUKEY ne peut fournir le service après-vente que 
pour les produits achetés directement chez AUKEY. Si vous avez 
acheté des produits auprès d’un vendeur différent, veuillez le 
contacter pour tous les services ou questions de garantie.
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Vielen Dank, dass Sie sich für die LT-ST26 Nachtlicht mit 
kabelloser Ladefunktion von AUKEY entschieden haben. Bitte 
lesen Sie diese Bedienungsanleitung aufmerksam durch und 
bewahren Sie sie für zukünftige Referenz gut auf. Sollten Sie 
darüber hinaus Fragen oder Probleme haben, hilft Ihnen unser 
freundlicher Kundenservice gerne weiter. Halten Sie Ihre 
Produktmodell Nummer und Amazon-Bestellnummer bereit.

Lieferumfang
Nachtlicht 
Pad für kabelloses Laden
USB-A-zu-Kabel 
Circular Metal Plate
Bedienungsanleitung
Garantiekarte

Spezifikationen
Nachtlicht

Starten
Laden Sie das Nachtlicht
Verbinden Sie zum Laden ein Ende des inbegriffenen USB-A- zu 
C-Kabels mit dem Ladeeingangsanschluss des Pads für 
kabelloses Laden und das andere Ende des Kabels mit einem 
USB-Ladegerät oder einem Ladeanschluss. Die Ladeanzeige 
des Nachtlichts leuchtet während des Ladens rot und wenn das 
Licht vollständig geladen ist, weiß. Der Ladevorgang dauert 
ungefähr 3 Stunden.

Powering On/Off the Light
Tippen Sie auf die berührungssensitive Oberseite, um das Licht 
ein-/auszuschalten.

Helligkeitseinstellung
Tippen Sie lang auf die berührungssensitive Oberseite, bis Sie die 
gewünschte Helligkeit erreicht haben. Bei jeder langen 
Berührung ändert sich die Helligkeit schrittweise in die jeweils 
entgegengesetzte Richtung.

Steuerung & LED-Anzeigen
Anzeige für kabelloses Laden

Modell
Lichtstrom
Farbtemperatur
Farbwiedergabeindex
Eingang
Stromverbrauch
Ladezeit

Technologiekompatibilität 
Eingang 
Ausgang 
Ausgangsleistung
Abmessungen 

Qi, Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 
DC 5V 2A, 9V 2A
DC 5V 1A, 6V 1A, 9V 1.1A
5W, 7.5W, 10W
80 x 80 x 9mm 

Beständiger 
Gebrauchszeit

7 Stunden (hellstes Licht),
48Stunden (dimmestes Licht)

Batteriekapazität
Typ der LED
Abmessungen
Gewicht

LT-ST26
2 lm (Min) – 18 lm (Max)
2700–3000K
≥80Ra
DC 5V 2A, 9V 2A
0.8W
3 Stunden

600mAh
SMD2835
80 x 80 x 38mm
168g 

Pad für kabelloses Laden

Diagramm des Produkts

Ladebereich

Lampenschir

Hanging Loo 

Magnetische 
Unterlage

Nachtlicht  Indikator
Indikator für kabelloses Laden

USB-C-
Ladeeingang

Touch-Panel

Kabelloses Schnellladen

Kabelloses Laden mit Qi-Technologie

Nachtlicht Statusanzeige

1.

2.

Verbinden Sie das LT-ST26 über einen für kabelloses Schnellladen 
kompatiblen Netzadapter (ein Ladegerät, das Quick Charge 2.0 
oder 3.0 unterstützt, kann ebenfalls verwendet werden) mit einer 
Steckdose.
Legen Sie Ihr für kabelloses Schnellladen kompatibles Smartphone 
auf den Bereich für kabelloses Laden. Die Anzeige für kabelloses 
Laden leuchtet weiß und Ihr Smartphone wird mithilfe der 
Schnellladefunktion kabellos geladen.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Reinigen Sie die Oberfläche (wie eine Wand), wo die Lampe 
montiert wird, mit einer Mischung aus gleichen Teilen (1: 1) 
Isopropylalkohol und Wasser .
Abnehmen Sie vorsichtig den Klebstoff der Metallplatte und 
kleben Sie die Platte an der Oberfläche.
Drücken und halten Sie einige Minuten fest, um eine enge 
Haftung zu gewährleisten.
Legen Sie die magnetische Lampenunterlage gegen die 
Magnetplatte, so dass sie magnetisch befestigt ist.

●

●
●

●

●

●

Die Lampe kann nicht repariert, demontiert oder modifiziert 
werden
Weg von der extra Hitze
Bei Verwendung des Hingang Loop ist eine sichere 
Befestigung zu gewährleisten, um das Licht nicht zu fallen.
Schließen Sie das Stromkabel ab und schalten Sie das Licht
vor der Reinigung aus oder wenn es nicht lange benutzt wird
Reinigen Sie die Lampe nur mit einem weichen, trockenen
Tuch
Laden Sie den LT-ST26 mindestens einmal alle 3 Monate auf1.

2.

Verbinden Sie das LT-ST26 über das Qi-kompatible Originallade-
gerät Ihres Smartphones mit einer Steckdose.
Legen Sie Ihr Qi-kompatibles Smartphone auf den Bereich für 
kabelloses Laden. Die LED-Anzeige leuchtet weiß und Ihr 
Smartphone wird mit standardmäßiger kabelloser Ladegeschwin-
digkeit geladen.

Kabelloses Laden für Smartphones ohne kabellose Ladefunktion
Receiver für kabelloses Laden (nicht inbegriffen) für Smartphones 
ohne kabellose Ladefunktion erforderlich.

Anzeige
Weiß
Blau

Status
Lädt/Vollständig geladen

Ladefehler

Anzeige
Rot 
Grün

Status
Lädt

Vollständig geladen

Licht-Memory-Funktion
Die Lampe schaltet mit der letzten eingestellten Helligkeitsstufe 
ein, so Sie brauchen die Helligkeit-Einstellung nicht wiederholen, 
um Ihre bevorzugte Einstellung zu erreichen.

Mit den magnetischen Lampenunterlage
Die Lampe hängt direkt an viele Metalloberflächen an. Zur 
Erleichterung der Montage auf anderen Flächen.

Produktpflege & Nutzung 

Garantie & Kundenservice
Bei Fragen, Unterstützungen oder Garantieansprüchen 
kontaktieren Sie uns bitte unter der jeweiligen Adresse, die Ihrer 
Region entspricht. Bitte geben Sie Ihre Amazon-Bestellnummer 
und die Produktmodellnummer an.

Bestellungen über Amazon Europa: support.eu@aukey.com

*Wichtiger Hinweis: AUKEY bietet nur für die Produkte einen Kundenser-
vice an, die direkt bei AUKEY erworben wurden. Sollten Sie Ihr Produkt 
bei einem anderen Händler gekauft haben, kontaktieren Sie bitte 
dessen Kundendienst bezüglich Fragen oder Garantieansprüchen.
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La Función de Memoria de la Lámpara
Los interruptores de la luz se enciende con el modo del último 
set , así que no necesito repetir la selección de color o ajustar el 
brillo para alcanzar su valor preferido.

Utilizando los Soportes Magnéticos de la Luz
La luz atribuye a muchas superficies de metal directamente. 
Conveniente para el montaje en otras superficies.

Grazie per acquistare l’AUKEY LT-ST26 Lampada notturna con 
carica wireless. Si prega di leggere attentamente il manuale 
d’uso e di conservarlo per un riferimento futuro. In caso di 
qualsiasi assistenza, si prega di contattare il nostro gruppo di 
supporto, munito del numero di modello del Suo prodotto e del 
numero d’ordine di Amazon.

Contenuti del Pacco
Lampada 
Pad di ricarica wireless
Cavo da USB-A a C
Piastra di metallo circolare
Manuale d’Uso
Certificato di Garanzia

Specifiche 
Lampada 

Per iniziare
La ricarica Lampada 
Collegare un'estremità del cavo incluso da USB-A a C alla porta 
di ingresso di ricarica del pad di ricarica wireless e l'altra 
estremità del cavo a un caricabatterie USB o alla porta di 
ricarica. L'indicatore luminoso notturno di ricarica sarà rosso 
durante la ricarica e Verde quando la carica è completa. La 
ricarica richiede circa 3 ore.

Controllo di Luce Accesa / Spenta
Toccare la superficie touch per accendere/spegnere la 
lampada.

Regolazione della Luminosità di Luce
Premere il pulsante di controllo al tocco a lungo, fino a quando si 
ottiene la luminosità desiderata. In ogni pressione lunga, la luminosità 
sarà uniformemente scalata nella direzione opposta.

Controlli e indicatori LED
Indicatore di ricarica wireless

Modello
Lumen
Temperatura di Colore
CRI
Ingresso
Consumo di Potenza
Tempo di Ricaricare

Compatibilità tecnologica
Ingresso 
Uscita 
Potenza in uscita 
Peso

Qi, Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 
DC 5V 2A, 9V 2A
DC 5V 1A, 6V 1A, 9V 1.1A
5W, 7.5W, 10W
80 x 80 x 9mm 

Durata di Uso 7 Ore (luce più brillante),
48 Ore (luce più debole)

Capacità di Batteria
Tipo di LED
Resistenza d’Acqua
Peso

LT-ST26
2 lm (Min) – 18 lm (Max)
2700–3000K
≥80Ra
DC 5V 2A, 9V 2A
0.8W
3 Ore

600mAh
SMD2835
80 x 80 x 38mm 
168g 

Pad di ricarica wireless

Schema del prodotto

Area di ricarica wireless

Coperchio di
Lampada

Gancio Appeso

Base Magnetica

Indicatore di ricarica Lampada  
Indicatore di ricarica wireless

Ingresso di
carica USB-C

Punto di Controllo al Tocco

Ricarica rapida wireless

Carica wireless Qi

Indicatore di ricarica Lampadaa

1.

2.

Collegare il prodotto LT-ST26 a una presa a muro con un 
adattatore di alimentazione compatibile con la ricarica 
rapida senza fili (è possibile utilizzare anche un caricabatterie 
Quick Charge 2.0 o 3.0).
Posizionare il telefono compatibile con la ricarica veloce 
senza fili nell'area di ricarica wireless. L'indicatore di ricarica 
wireless diventa bianco e il telefono si ricarica velocemente 
in modalità wireless.

1.

2.

3.

4.

Pulire la superficie piatta (come parete) in cui si vuole 
installare la lampada con una miscela in parti uguali (1: 1) 
alcol isopropilico e acqua.
Rimuovere con attenzione adesivo della piastra metallica e 
appiccicare la piastra alla superficie.
Premere e tenere saldamente con alcuni minuti per 
garantire l'adesione stretta.
Posizionare base magnetica della lampada contro la piastra 
magnetica in modo che attribuisce magneticamente.

●
●
●

●

●
●

Non riparare, smontare o modificare il prodotto 
Allontanarsi dai liquidi e dal calore estremo 
Quando si utilizza il gancio appeso, si prega di garantire un 
fissaggio sicuro per evitare la lampada che cade
Scollegare il cavo di potenza e spegnere la lampada prima 
di pulire o quando non viene utilizzata per lungo tempo  
Pulire la lampada con panno morbido e asciutto
Caricare Mini Lampada RGB LT-ST23 almeno una volta ogni 3 
mesi 1.

2.

Collegare LT-ST26 ad una presa a muro con il caricatore 
originale del proprio smartphone compatibile con la 
tecnologia Qi.
Posizionare il telefono compatibile con la tecnologia Qi 
sull’area di ricarica wireless. L’indicatore a LED si illuminerà di 
bianco e lo smartphone caricherà alla velocità di carica 
wireless standard.

Carica wireless per gli smartphone senza questo tipo di ricarica
Per caricare smartphone che non supportano una carica 
wireless, è necessario utilizzare un ricevitore di carica wireless 
(non incluso).

Indicatore 
Bianco 

Blu

Stato
In carica / Carica completa 

Errore di carica 

Indicatore 
Rosso 
Verde 

Stato
In carica

Carica completa 

Cura & Uso del Prodotto

Garanzia & Assistenza ai Clienti 
Per domande, supporto o richieste di garanzia, contattarci al 
seguente indirizzo che corrisponde alla Sua regione. Si prega 
d’inserire il Suo numero d’ordine di Amazon e di modello dei 
prodotti.

Ordini di Amazon EU: support.eu@aukey.com  

*Si prega di notare che AUKEY può offrire solo il servizio di post-vendita 
per i prodotti acquistati direttamente da AUKEY. Se ha acquistato da 
un venditore diverso, si prega di contattarlo direttamente per problemi 
di servizio o di garanzia.
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Funzione della Memoria di Luce
La lampada s’accende con l’ultima impostazione di modalità e 
di luminosità, quindi non c’è bisogno di ripetere il regolamento 
di luminosità per l’impostazione preferita.

Utilizzo della Base Magnetica
La lampada può fissare direttamente a molte superfici 
metalliche. Per il montaggio più conveniente su altre superfici.

ワイヤレス充電のLEDインジケーター

この度は、AUKEY LT-ST26 ワイヤレス充電機能付き ナイトライトをお買い
上げいただき、誠にありがとうございます。ご使用の前にこの取扱説明書
をよく読み、製品を安全にご使いください。何かの問題・質問がございま
したら、注文番号をご記入の上、弊社のお客様サポートまでお問い合わ
せください。

パッケージ内容
ナイトライト
ワイヤレス充電パッド
USB-A to C ケーブル
円形金属プレート
取り扱い説明書
2年間安心保証カード

仕様
ナイトライト

使用方法 
充電について
付属のUSB-A to C ケーブルの一端をワイヤレス充電パッドのUSB-C入力
ポートに、もう一端をUSB充電器或いは充電ポートに接続します。充電す
る際にライト充電のインジケーターを赤に表示されます。インジケーター
が緑に変わると、ランプは満充電となります。満充電まで約3時間がかかり
ます。　　

電源のオン/オフについて
タッチコントロールボタン（ライトカバーの中央上部に）をタップすれば、
ライトがオン/オフとなります。

明るさを調整する
ご希望の明るさになるまでタッチコントロールボタンを長押しします。長
押しごとに、明るさはスムーズに逆方向に変わります。

LEDインジケーター
ワイヤレス充電のインジケーター

テクノロジー
入力
出力
ワイヤレスパワー出力
寸法

Qi, Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 
DC 5V 2A, 9V 2A
DC 5V 1A, 6V 1A, 9V 1.1A
5W, 7.5W, 10W
80 x 80 x 9mm / 3.15” x 3.15” x 0.35”

ワイヤレス充電パッド

製品図

ワイヤレス充電エリア

ライトカバー

吊りフック

磁気ベース

ライト充電のLEDインジケーター 
ワイヤレス充電のLEDインジケーター 

USB-C入力ポート 

コントロールボタン ライト充電のインジケータ

ワイヤレス急速充電
1. ワイヤレス急速充電対応の電源アダプタ（Quick Charge 2.0/3.0 対応）と
    接続します。
2. ワイヤレス急速充電対応のスマートフォンをワイヤレス充電エリアに置
    きます。 ワイヤレス充電のインジケーターが白に表示すれば、充電が開
    始します。

Qi ワイヤレス充電
1. Qi ワイヤレス充電対応のスマートフォンの付属する電源アダプタと接
    続します。
2. Qi ワイヤレス急速充電対応のスマートフォンをワイヤレス充電エリア
    に置きます。 ワイヤレス充電のインジケーターが白に表示すれば、充電
    が開始します。

ご注意
非ワイヤレス充電対応のスマートフォンにはワイヤレス充電レシーバー（
別売）が必要です。

1.
2.

3.

4.

接着面のゴミや汚れを取り除き、水や油も拭き取ってよく乾燥させます。
金属プレートにある粘着テープから保護シールを剥がし、金属プレート
を接着面に貼り付けてください。
完全に接着を確保するために指で強く押しつけるなど、十分に加圧しま
しょう。
ライトを金属プレートに合わせてから取り付けます。

●
●
●

●

●
●

製品を修理、分解、改造しないでください。
液体や極端な熱を避けてください。
吊りフックを使用するとき、製品が落ちないようにしっかりと固定してく
ださい。
掃除する前に、または長時間使用していないときに、電源ケーブルを切
ってください。
柔らかく乾いた布でランプをきれいにしてください。
少なくとも3ヶ月に本製品を1回充電してください。

LEDインジケーター
白
青

状態
充電 / 満充電
エラー

LEDインジケーター
赤
緑

状態
充電 
満充電 お取り扱い上のご注意

保証とアフターサービス
製品について、何かのご問題・ご質問などがございましたら、ご注文番号
を記入した上で、下記のメールアドレスまでお問い合わせください。でき
るだけ早くご返信を差し上げます。
 
Eメール:support.jp@aukey.com

*当社は、AUKEY公式ショップまたは当社が認める小売業者から購入された製品
のみに対して、アフターサービスと製品保証を提供しております。他の小売業者か
ら購入された製品の交換、返品、返金に関しましては購入先へお問い合わせ下さ
い。
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ライトのメモリ機能について
ライトが最後に設定された輝度/明るさに記憶されますから、再度ご利用
する際、お好みの設定まで調整の繰り返す必要がありません。

ライトの貼り付けについて（マグネット内蔵）
マグネット内蔵ですから、ライトは直接金属表面である所に貼り付けこと
ができます。金属表面ではない所に貼り付ける場合、付属の円形金属プレ
ートを下記のようにご利用くだい。

型番
光束
色温度
CRI
入力
消費電力
充電時間
連続使用時間
バッテリー容量
LEDのタイプ
寸法
重量

LT-ST26
2 lm (最低) ‒ 18 lm (最高)
2700‒3000K
≥80Ra
DC 5V 2A, 9V 2A
0.8W
3時間
7 時間(最高輝度)、48時間 (最低輝度)
600mAh
SMD2835
80 x 80 x 38mm / 3.15” x 3.15” x 1.5”
168g / 5.93oz

English

Deutsch

Français

Español

Italiano
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AUKEY Technology Co., Ltd.
www.aukey.com | support@aukey.com
Room 102, Building P09, South China City 
Electronics Trading Center, Longgang District, 
Shenzhen, Guangdong, 518111, China


